Product brief
CoolMOS™ P7 and CE SJ MOSFET
in TO-220 FullPAK Wide Creepage package
Improved creepage distance for open frame power supplies
Package outer dimensions
The TO-220 FullPAK Wide Creepage package offers an extended creepage by increa-
sing the distance between pins to 4.25 mm versus the usual 2.54 mm of the widely used
TO-220 FullPAK package. This package targets open frame power supplies such as TV sets

CoolMOS™ P7 and CE SJ MOSFET
in TO-220 FullPAK Wide Creepage package
Improved creepage distance for open frame power supplies
Customer benefit versus alternative solutions
The TO-220 FullPAK Wide Creepage package meets the requirements of open frame power supplies without additional measures. Thus,
it reduces system cost by offering an alternative to frequently used approaches to increase creepage distance: silicon potting, the usage
of sleeves, pre-bending of leads and other workarounds come at an extra cost of an estimated 2-5 USD cents. This cost and the addition-
al process steps can be removed with the wide creepage package.
Product portfolio
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
600 V CoolMOS™ CE
in TO-220 FullPAK Wide Creepage
600 V CoolMOS™ P7
in TO-220 FullPAK Wide Creepage
600 IPAW60R600CE IPAW60R600P7S
380 IPAW60R380CE
360 IPAW60R360P7S
280 IPAW60R280CE IPAW60R280P7S
190 IPAW60R190CE
180 IPAW60R180P7S
Existing ways of improving creepage
Silicon
potting $ 0.02
Plastic sleeves on